Development of Halogen-Free Flame-Retardant
Thermoplastic Elastomer Polymer Blend
Kiran Pal,1 J. N. Rastogi2
1Defence Research & Development Organization, CFEES, Min. of Defence, Delhi 110054, India
2Department of Chemistry, M. M. Post Graduate College, Modi Nagar, 201204, U.P. India
Received 2 May 2003; accepted 19 December 2003
DOI 10.1002/app.20520
Published online in Wiley InterScience (www.interscience.wiley.com).

TABLE I
Composition of EPDM and PP Binary Blends (wt % wise)
Sample
design EPDM IPP
N-Phenyl 2-
naphthylaminea
Zinc
stearateb
Stearic
acida
Stannous
chloridec TNPPb
Dimithylol
phenolic
resina ZnOd
EPDM90 PP10 90 10 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 0.5 7.5 20.0
EPDM80 PP20 80 20 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 0.5 7.5 20.0
EPDM70 PP30 70 30 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 0.5 7.5 20.0
EPDM60 PP40 60 40 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 0.5 7.5 20.0
EPDM50 PP50 50 50 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 0.5 7.5 20.0
EPDM50 PP50 50 50 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 0.5 — —
a Wt % based on EPDM.
b Wt % based on PP.
c Wt % based on EPDM/PP.